

Nos. 15-5016 & 15-5017

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT**

CHRISTOPHER VAN HOLLEN, JR.,
Plaintiff-Appellee,

v.

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION,
Defendant-Appellee,

CENTER FOR INDIVIDUAL FREEDOM,
Intervenor-Defendant-Appellant,

HISPANIC LEADERSHIP FUND,
Intervenor-Defendant-Appellant.

*On Appeal from the United States District Court for the District of Columbia
No. 1:11-cv-00766-ABJ (Hon. Amy Berman Jackson)*

**RESPONSE BY APPELLANT CENTER FOR INDIVIDUAL FREEDOM
TO PETITION FOR REHEARING EN BANC**

Jan Witold Baran
Thomas W. Kirby
Caleb P. Burns
Claire J. Evans
WILEY REIN LLP
1776 K Street NW
Washington, DC 20006
Tel.: 202.719.7000
E-mail: tkirby@wileyrein.com

Dated: April 5, 2016

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	i
GLOSSARY.....	iv
INTRODUCTION	1
BACKGROUND	3
ARGUMENT	7
I. THE PANEL OPINION IS CONSISTENT WITH SUPREME COURT PRECEDENT.	7
II. THE PANEL OPINION IS CONSISTENT WITH CIRCUIT PRECEDENT.....	10
III. THE PETITION DOES NOT PRESENT AN ISSUE OF “EXCEPTIONAL IMPORTANCE.”	13
CONCLUSION.....	15
ADDENDUM: RULE 26.1 STATEMENT	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976).....	9
<i>CFIF v. Van Hollen</i> , 694 F.3d 108 (D.C. Cir. 2012).....	1, 6
* <i>Chevron, U.S.A., Inc. v. Natural Resources Defense Council, Inc.</i> , 467 U.S. 837 (1984).....	1
<i>Citizens United v. FEC</i> , 558 U.S. 310 (2010).....	9
* <i>Continental Air Lines, Inc. v. Department of Transportation</i> , 843 F.2d 1444 (D.C. Cir. 1988).....	12, 13
<i>FCC v. Fox Television Stations, Inc.</i> , 556 U.S. 502 (2009).....	13
<i>FEC v. Wisconsin Right To Life, Inc.</i> , 551 U.S. 449 (2007).....	4
<i>McConnell v. FEC</i> , 540 U.S. 93 (2003).....	9, 11
<i>McIntyre v. Ohio Elections Commission</i> , 514 U.S. 334 (1995).....	9
* <i>Motor Vehicle Manufacturers Ass’n of United States, Inc. v. State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Co.</i> , 463 U.S. 29 (1983).....	7
<i>National Shooting Sports Foundation, Inc. v. Jones</i> , 716 F.3d 200 (D.C. Cir. 2013).....	14

* Authorities upon which we chiefly rely are marked with asterisks.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(Continued)

	Page(s)
<i>Shays v. FEC</i> , 528 F.3d 914 (D.C. Cir. 2008).....	10, 11
<i>Talley v. California</i> , 362 U.S. 60 (1960).....	8
<i>Watchtower Bible & Tract Society of New York, Inc. v.</i> <i>Village of Stratton</i> , 536 U.S. 150 (2002).....	9
 Statutes	
52 U.S.C. § 30101	2, 3
52 U.S.C. § 30104.....	1, 2, 3, 5
 Regulations	
11 C.F.R. § 104.20	1, 4, 12
 Legislative Materials	
147 Cong. Rec. S3033 (daily ed. Mar. 28, 2001)	12
 Rules	
Fed. R. App. P. 35.....	1
